Scoring Summary (Final)
Nebraska Spring Game 2009
Nebraska White vs Nebraska Red (Apr 18, 2009 at Lincoln, Neb.)

Nebraska White vs. Nebraska Red
Date: Apr 18, 2009 Site: Lincoln, Neb. Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 77670

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Nebraska White. ... .. 3 7 0 7 - 17
Nebraska Red........ 014 7 10 - 31

Scoring Summary:
1st 03:59 WHITE - Kunalic, Adi 25 yd field goal

16 plays, 75 yards, TOP 8:41, WHITE 3 - RED 0
2nd 05:01 WHITE - Brooks, Chris 4 yd pass from Washington, L. (Kunalic, Adi Kkick)

7 plays, 67 yards, TOP 3:09, WHITE 10 - RED 0

01:23 RED - Mendoza, Marcus 21 yd pass from Lee, Zac (Henery, Alex kick)
7 plays, 73 yards, TOP 3:32, WHITE 10 - RED 7
00:57 RED - Cotton, Ben 24 yd pass from Lee, Zac (Henery, Alex kick)
2 plays, 24 yards, TOP 0:13, WHITE 10 - RED 14
3rd 11:54 RED - Cammack, Wes 40 yd pass from Lee, Zac (Henery, Alex kick)
3 plays, 59 yards, TOP 1:19, WHITE 10 - RED 21
4th 14:40 RED - Henery, Alex 40 yd field goal
11 plays, 47 yards, TOP 4:12, WHITE 10 - RED 24
09:50 RED - Okafor, Collins 33 yd run (Henery, Alex kick)
5 plays, 59 yards, TOP 2:17, WHITE 10 - RED 31
07:28 WHITE - Reed, Kyler 71 yd pass from Washington, L. (Kunalic, Adi kick)
4 plays, 79 yards, TOP 2:16, WHITE 17 - RED 31
Kickoff time: 1 p.m. End of Game: 3:26 pm Total elapsed time: 2:26
Officials:

Temperature: 62 Wind: SE 10-15 Weather: Overcast,humid. 81%



Team Statistics (Final)
Nebraska Spring Game 2009
Nebraska White vs Nebraska Red (Apr 18, 2009 at Lincoln, Neb.)

WHITE RED

FIRST DOWNS. . . ... ... 13 21
Rushing........ ... ... ....... 5 7
Passing. ... .o eaaaaanax 7 13
Penalty. ... ... ... -o.-... 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING...._....__... 76 92
Rushing Attempts............ 31 25
Average Per Rush..__..__.._.... 2.5 3.7
Rushing Touchdowns.......... 0] 1
Yards Gained Rushing........ 101 125
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 25 33
NET YARDS PASSING...._...._... 197 288
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 14-24-0 22-30-0
Average Per Attempt...._._.._. 8.2 9.6
Average Per Completion...... 14.1 13.1
Passing Touchdowns...._....... 2 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS....._...._.. 273 380
Total offense plays......... 55 55
Average Gain Per Play....... 5.0 6.9
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 2-1 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 3-21 4-50
PUNTS-YARDS . . . . - . oo ... 6-261 4-173
Average Yards Per Punt...... 43.5 43.2
Net Yards Per Punt...._...._.... 27.5 38.0
Inside 20. ... ... ... ... ...... 1 1
50+ Yards. ... ... .. ... .... 1 1
Touchbacks. ... ... ... ....... 0] 0]
Fair catch. .. .. _ .. __.._....... 0] 0]
KICKOFFS-YARDS . - - . . ... .. ._.... 4-251 6-415
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 62.8 69.2
Net Yards Per Kickoff...._.._.. 43.2 47 .5
Touchbacks. .. ... _ ... ... .... 0] 0]
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 3-21-0 5-96-0
Average Per Return..._._._._.__. 7.0 19.2
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 6-130-0 4-78-0
Average Per Return..._._._._._. 21.7 19.5
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards.._.......... 0] 0]
Possession Time. ... ... ........ 31:59 28:01
st Quarter. ... ... ... .....-.. 10:13 4:47
2nd Quarter.._.._.._.._._._.._.... 6:15 8:45
3rd Quarter. .. .. .. ... .. ..... 8:32 6:28
4th Quarter. ... .. ... ... ...- 6:59 8:01
Third-Down Conversions........ 6 of 13 O of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions....... O of O O of O
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 2-2 2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 4-27 4-23
PAT Kicks. .. ... ... . ._.... 2-2 4-4

Field Goals. ... ... ... 1-1 1-2



Nebraska White

Individual Statistics (Final)
Nebraska Spring Game 2009
Nebraska White vs Nebraska Red (Apr 18, 2009 at Lincoln, Neb.)

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Ward, Lester 10 53 0 53 014 5.3

Jones, Austin 12 38 0 38 0 6 3.2

Green, Cody 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0

Washington, L. 7 10 21 -11 0 5 -1.6

Totals. .. 31 101 25 76 014 2.5

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Washington, L. 21-13-0 190 2 71 3

Green, Cody 3-1-0 7 0 7 1

Totals. .. 24-14-0 197 2 71 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Brooks, Chris 5 48 1 21

Young, Dreu 3 29 0 20

Bell, Antonio 2 38 o 27

Jones, Austin 2 11 0 9

Reed, Kyler 1 71 1 71

Osborne, S. 1 0 0 0

Totals. .. 14 197 2 71

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Maher, Brett 4 166 41.5 49 1 0

Damkroger, J. 2 95 47.5 53 0 0

Totals. .. 6 261 43.5 53 1 0
Punts  Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Bell, Antonio 3 2114 510727 0 O O

Asante, Larry 0 0 0 1 2323 O 0 O

Totals. .. 3 2114 613027 0 0 O

Field goal attempts

Kunalic, Adi 1st 03:59 25 yds - Good

Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg

Kunalic, Adi 4 251 0 O 62.8

Nebraska Red

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Okafor, Collins 11 79 0O 79 133 7.2

Castille, Q. 7 39 6 33 017 4.7

Wallace, J. 3 7 0 7 0 4 2.3

Lee, Zac 2 0 12 -12 0 0 -6.0

Green, Cody 2 0O 15 -15 0 0 -7.5

Totals. .. 25 125 33 92 133 3.7

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Lee, Zac 18-15-0 214 3 40 2

Green, Cody 12-7-0 74 0 13 2

Totals. .. 30-22-0 288 3 40 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Cotton, Ben 4 48 1 24

Mendoza, Marcus 3 58 1 26

Holt, Menelik 3 37 0 18

McClure, M. 3 34 0 13

McNeill, Mike 3 23 0 15

Cammack, Wes 1 40 1 40

Martin, Jay 1 12 0 12

Castille, Q. 1 11 0 11

Legate, Tyler 1 9 0 9

Gilleylen, C. 1 8 0 8

Hyland, KC 1 8 0 8

Totals. .. 22 288 3 40

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Henery, Alex 4 173 43.2 55 1 0

Totals. .. 4 173 43.2 55 1 0
Punts  Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Marlowe, Tim 5 938 0 0 0 0 0O

Washington, L. 0 0 0 3 6329 O 0 0

Amukamara, P. 0O O 0 1 1515 O 0 0

Totals. .. 5 963 4 7829 0 0 O

Field goal attempts

Henery, Alex 2nd 08:10 50 yds - Missed

Henery, Alex 4th 14:40 40 yds - Good

Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg

Henery, Alex 6 415 0 O 69.2

FUMBLES: Nebraska White-Ward, Lester 1-1; Washington, L. 1-0. Nebraska Red-Marlowe, Tim 1-0.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
Nebraska Spring Game 2009
Nebraska White vs Nebraska Red (Apr 18, 2009 at Lincoln,

Nebraska White
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp

51 Compton, Will
14 Blue, Anthony
39 Blatchford, J.
55 Steinkuhler, B.
93 Suh, Ndamukong
35 Holt, Matt

8F Klingelhoefer
45 Whaley, Alonzo
4 Asante, Larry
28 Hagg, Eric

29 Gomes, Dejon

4E Kreikemeier, M.
8K Cassidy, Austin
42 Fisher, Sean

99 Turner, Barry
61 Molek, Josh

5 West, Anthony
70 Anderson, Kenny
43 Moravec, Brent
1H Williams, Josh
3A Thenarse, R. . 1
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Nebraska Red
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp

2A Dean, Jase 3
41 Grove, Thomas 3
1F Dennard, A. 2
2
3

. . . . 2
13 Smith, P.J. . . . . .
36 May, Matthew - - - - -
95 Allen, Pierre : : : : i

94 Crick, Jared
52 Dillard, P.

9A Moore, T.

21 Amukamara, P.
12 Osborne, C.

54 Koehler, Colton
42 Fisher, Sean
16 Ebke, Jim

88 Martin, Jay

23 Thorell, Lance
66 McDermott, Con.
90 Henery, Alex
96 Meredith, C.

92 Fahie, Tyrone
47 Yancy, William
4 Asante, Larry
™™™ TEAM

63 Martin, Ben

2
2
3
3
1
33 O"Hanlon, Matt . 4
4
1
2
2
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Drive Started

Drive Chart (Final)
Nebraska Spring Game 2009
Nebraska White vs Nebraska Red (Apr 18, 2009 at Lincoln, Neb.)

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time

WHITE 1st W17 12:40
WHITE 1st W28 01:32
WHITE 2nd W33 08:10
WHITE 2nd W23 01:17
WHITE 2nd W23 00:51
WHITE 3rd W19 14:54
WHITE 3rd w28 11:47
WHITE 3rd W39 06:24
WHITE 4th W21 14:30
WHITE 4th W21 09:44
WHITE 4th W27 03:17
RED 1st R24 15:00
RED 1st R32 03:51
RED 2nd RO1 13:04
RED 2nd R27 04:55
RED 2nd W24 01:10
RED 3rd R41 13:13
RED 3rd R26 07:41
RED 3rd R30 03:52
RED 4th R41 12:07
RED 4th R24 07:20
RED 4th W29 01:13
WHITE

*FIELD GOAL

Punt

*TOUCHDOWN

Fumble

End of half
Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

*TOUCHDOWN

Punt

Punt
Punt
Missed FG

*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN

Punt

*FIELD GOAL
*TOUCHDOWN

Punt
End of half

1st 2nd
Half Half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

RED

16:28 15:31
a4/6  2/7
w24 W25
0/0 0/0

2nd
Half

1st
Half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Punt RO8 03:59
Punt R40 13:04
Missed FG ROO 05:01
Kickoff w25 01:10
Kickoff W30 00:00
Kickoff W30 13:13
Kickoff W37 07:41
Punt W46 03:52
Kickoff w27 12:07
Kickoff ROO 07:28
Punt w25 01:13
Kickoff R30 12:40
Kickoff R30 01:32
Punt W33 08:10
Kickoff W00 01:23
Fumble W00 00:57
Punt W00 11:54
Punt R22 06:24
Punt W23 14:40
Punt W00 09:50
Kickoff R45 03:17
Punt w1l7 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd  4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
10:13 06:15 08:32 06:59
4/5 0/1 1/4 1/3
w22 W26 w28 W23
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd  4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
04:47 08:45 06:28 08:01
0/2 0/2 0/1 0/2
R28 R34 R32 R45
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

13:32 14:29
074 0/3
R32 R38
0/0 0/0

Consumed
PlI-Yds TOP
16-75 8:41#

6-32 3:28
7-67  3:09#
1-2 0:07
2-7 0:51
5-11 1:41
6-9 4:06
3-7 2:32
3-6 2:23
4-79  2:16
3--2 2:04
3-6 2:20
3--2 2:19
10-66 4:54
7-73  3:32#
2-24 0:13
3-59 1:19
3--4 1:17
11-47  4:12#
5-59 2:17
7-21  4:03
3-12 1:13#
Total
31:59
6/13
W25
0/0
Total
28:01
0/7
R35
0/0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time  How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
RED 1st R24 15:00 Kickoff R30 12:40 Punt 3-6 2:20
WHITE 1st W17 12:40 Punt RO8 03:59 *FIELD GOAL 16-75  8:41#
RED 1st R32 03:51 Kickoff R30 01:32 Punt 3--2  2:19
WHITE 1st W28 01:32 Punt R40 13:04 Punt 6-32 3:28
RED 2nd RO1 13:04 Punt W33 08:10 Missed FG 10-66 4:54
WHITE 2nd W33 08:10 Missed FG ROO 05:01 *TOUCHDOWN 7-67  3:09#
RED 2nd R27 04:55 Kickoff Wo0 01:23 *TOUCHDOWN 7-73  3:32#
WHITE 2nd W23 01:17 Kickoff W25 01:10 Fumble 1-2 0:07
RED 2nd W24 01:10 Fumble WO0 00:57 *TOUCHDOWN 2-24  0:13
WHITE 2nd W23 00:51 Kickoff W30 00:00 End of half 2-7 0:51
WHITE 3rd W19 14:54 Kickoff W30 13:13 Punt 5-11 1:41
RED 3rd R41 13:13 Punt Wo0 11:54 *TOUCHDOWN 3-59 1:19
WHITE 3rd W28 11:47 Kickoff W37 07:41 Punt 6-9 4:06
RED 3rd R26 07:41 Punt R22 06:24 Punt 3--4  1:17
WHITE 3rd W39 06:24 Punt W46 03:52 Punt 3-7 2:32
RED 3rd R30 03:52 Punt W23 14:40 *FIELD GOAL 11-47  4:12#
WHITE 4th W21 14:30 Kickoff W27 12:07 Punt 3-6 2:23
RED 4th R41 12:07 Punt WO0 09:50 *TOUCHDOWN 5-59 2:17
WHITE 4th W21 09:44 Kickoff ROO 07:28 *TOUCHDOWN 4-79  2:16
RED 4th R24 07:20 Kickoff R45 03:17 Punt 7-21  4:03
WHITE 4th W27 03:17 Punt W25 01:13 Punt 3--2  2:04
RED 4th W29 01:13 Punt W17 00:00 End of half 3-12  1:13#
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1-10 R26
2-10 R26
2-15 R31
3-15 R31

3-5 R21

1-10 R12
2-9 Ri11
3-9 RI11
4-6 RO8

Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Nebraska Spring Game 2009
Nebraska White vs Nebraska Red (Apr 18, 2009 at Lincoln, Neb.)

White won toss and deferred. Red will receive and defend N. goal.
WHITE ball on WHITE30, Kunalic, Adi kickoff 67 yards to the RED3, Washington, L. return 21 yards to the RED24
(Compton, Will).

R24  Castille, Q. rush up middle for 7 yards to the RED31 (Thenarse, R.;Compton, Will).

R31 Castille, Q. rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the RED33 (Suh, Ndamukong).

R33 Castille, Q. rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the RED30 (Kreikemeier, M.).

R30  Henery, Alex punt 55 yards to the WHITE15, Bell, Antonio return 2 yards to the WHITEL17 (Smith, P.J.).

3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 02:20 ------—-—-——-—-

NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 12:40.

Jones, Austin rush over left tackle for 3 yards to the WHITE20 (May, Matthew;Moore, T.).

Washington, L. pass complete to Young, Dreu for 4 yards to the WHITE24 (May, Matthew).

Jones, Austin rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the WHITE28, 1ST DOWN WHITE (Thorell, Lance).

Washington, L. rush over right end for 4 yards to the WHITE32 (Moore, T.).

Jones, Austin rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the WHITE35 (Fisher, Sean;Allen, Pierre).

Washington, L. pass complete to Brooks, Chris for 21 yards to the RED44, 1ST DOWN WHITE (Smith, P.J.).

Jones, Austin rush over right tackle for 6 yards to the RED38 (Dennard, A.;Allen, Pierre).

Washington, L. rush for loss of 1 yard to the RED39, fumble by Washington, L. recovered by WHITE Washington, L.
at RED39.

NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 12:40.

Washington, L. pass complete to Brooks, Chris for 13 yards to the RED26, 1ST DOWN WHITE (O"Hanlon, Matt;Dennard,
A)).

Washington, L. pass incomplete to Bell, Antonio (Allen, Pierre).

PENALTY WHITE false start (Williams, Keith) 5 yards to the RED31.

Washington, L. pass incomplete to Henry, Will.

Washington, L. pass complete to Jones, Austin for 9 yards to the RED22 (0O"Hanlon, Matt;May, Matthew), PENALTY
RED holding 10 yards to the RED21, NO PLAY.

Washington, L. pass complete to Jones, Austin for 9 yards to the RED12, 1ST DOWN WHITE (Allen, Pierre;0"Hanlon,
Matt) .

Jones, Austin rush over left end for 1 yard to the RED11 (Meredith, C.).

Washington, L. pass incomplete to Henry, Will.

Washington, L. pass complete to Brooks, Chris for 3 yards to the RED8 (Koehler, Colton).

Kunalic, Adi field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 03:59.

NEBRASKA WHITE 3, NEBRASKA RED 0

16 plays, 75 yards, TOP 08:41 -------—-—————-

Kunalic, Adi kickoff 67 yards to the RED3, Washington, L. return 29 yards to the RED32 (Compton, Will).

R32  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 03:51.

R32 Lee, Zac pass complete to Cotton, Ben for 9 yards to the RED41 (Whaley, Alonzo;Turner, Barry).

R41 Castille, Q. rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the RED38 (Suh, Ndamukong;Turner, Barry).

R38 Lee, Zac sacked for loss of 8 yards to the RED30 (Suh, Ndamukong).

R30 Henery, Alex punt 47 yards to the WHITE23, Bell, Antonio return 5 yards to the WHITE28 (May, Matthew).

3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 02:19 -------——-—-——-

NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 01:32.

Ward, Lester rush over left tackle for 10 yards to the WHITE38, 1ST DOWN WHITE (O"Hanlon, Matt;Smith, P.J.).
Ward, Lester rush up middle for 7 yards to the WHITE45 (Dennard, A.;Smith, P.J.).

Green, Cody sacked for loss of 3 yards to the WHITE42 (Koehler, Colton).

NEBRASKA WHITE 3, NEBRASKA RED 0O




Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

W 3-6 W42  Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

W 3-6 W42  PENALTY WHITE false start declined.

W 3-6 W42 Green, Cody pass incomplete to Osborne, S., PENALTY RED pass interference 15 yards to the RED43, 1ST DOWN WHITE,
NO PLAY.

W 1-10 R43  Ward, Lester rush up middle for 4 yards to the RED39 (Allen, Pierre;Crick, Jared).
W 2-6 R39 Green, Cody rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the RED40 (Fisher, Sean).
W 3-7 R40 Green, Cody pass incomplete to Brooks, Chris.
W 4-7 R40 Maher, Brett punt 39 yards to the RED1, downed.
——————————————— 6 plays, 32 yards, TOP 03:28 -----—-——-—=——-
R 1-10 RO1  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 13:04.
R 1-10 RO1  Castille, Q. rush over right tackle for 9 yards to the RED10 (Blue, Anthony).
R 2-1 R10 Castille, Q. rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the RED14, 1ST DOWN RED (Suh, Ndamukong).
R 1-10 R14 Lee, Zac pass complete to Cotton, Ben for 12 yards to the RED26, 1ST DOWN RED (Compton, Will;Hagg, Eric).
R 1-10 R26  Castille, Q. rush over left end for 17 yards to the RED43, 1ST DOWN RED (West, Anthony).
R 1-10 R43 Lee, Zac pass complete to McNeill, Mike for 2 yards to the RED45 (Hagg, Eric).
R 2-8 R45 Lee, Zac pass complete to McNeill, Mike for 15 yards to the WHITE40, 1ST DOWN RED (Holt, Matt).
R 1-10 W40 Lee, Zac sacked for loss of 4 yards to the WHITE44 (Williams, Josh).
R 2-14 W44 Lee, Zac pass incomplete to Holt, Menelik (Blatchford, J.).
R 3-14 W44 Lee, Zac pass complete to Castille, Q. for 11 yards to the WHITE33 (Blatchford, J.).
R 4-3 W33 Henery, Alex field goal attempt from 50 MISSED - wide right, spot at WHITE33, clock 08:10.
——————————————— 10 plays, 66 yards, TOP 04:54 --—-——-—-——u-—-
W 1-10 W33  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 08:10.
W 1-10 W33  PENALTY WHITE false start declined.
W 1-10 W33  Washington, L. pass complete to Bell, Antonio for 11 yards to the WHITE44, 1ST DOWN WHITE (Dean, Jase).
W 1-10 W44  Jones, Austin rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the WHITE46 (Crick, Jared).
W 2-8 W46  Washington, L. pass complete to Young, Dreu for 20 yards to the RED34, 1ST DOWN WHITE (Dennard, A.).
W 1-10 R34  Washington, L. pass incomplete to Henry, Will.
W 2-10 R34  Washington, L. pass complete to Bell, Antonio for 27 yards to the RED7, 1ST DOWN WHITE.
W 1-G RO7 Jones, Austin rush over left guard for 3 yards to the RED4 (Martin, Ben;Moore, T.).
W 2-G R0O4 Washington, L. pass complete to Brooks, Chris for 4 yards to the REDO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:01.

Kunalic, Adi kick attempt good.

NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED O

——————————————— 7 plays, 67 yards, TOP 03:09 -----———-----—

Kunalic, Adi kickoff 56 yards to the RED14, Washington, L. return 13 yards to the RED27 (Holt, Matt).
0 R27  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 04:55.
0 R27 Lee, Zac pass complete to Holt, Menelik for 18 yards to the RED45, 1ST DOWN RED (Kreikemeier, M.).
0 R45  PENALTY RED false start declined.
0 R45 Lee, Zac pass incomplete to Mendoza, Marcus.
0 R45 Lee, Zac pass complete to McNeill, Mike for 6 yards to the WHITE49 (Compton, Will;Gomes, Dejon).
W49  Lee, Zac pass complete to Holt, Menelik for 3 yards to the WHITE46.
W46  PENALTY WHITE substitution infraction 6 yards to the WHITE40, 1ST DOWN RED.
0 W40 Lee, Zac pass complete to Mendoza, Marcus for 26 yards to the WHITE14, 1ST DOWN RED (Moravec, Brent).
0 W14 Lee, Zac pass complete to Gilleylen, C. for 8 yards to the WHITE6 (Gomes, Dejon;Cassidy, Austin), PENALTY
WHITE offside declined.
R 2-2 W06 Lee, Zac pass incomplete to Holt, Menelik, PENALTY RED pass interference (Holt, Menelik) 15 yards to the
WHITE21, NO PLAY.
R 2-17 W21 Lee, Zac pass complete to Mendoza, Marcus for 21 yards to the WHITEO, 1ST DOWN RED, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:23.
Henery, Alex kick attempt good.
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NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED 7

——————————————— 7 plays, 73 yards, TOP 03:32 -----————---——

Henery, Alex kickoff 70 yards to the WHITEO, Bell, Antonio return 23 yards to the WHITE23 (Grove, Thomas).

W 1-10 W23  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 01:17.
W 1-10 W23  Ward, Lester rush up middle for 2 yards to the WHITE25, fumble forced by Henery, Alex, fumble by Ward, Lester
recovered by RED Fahie, Tyrone at WHITE25.
——————————————— 1 plays, 2 yards, TOP 00:07 ----—-—=-—-——--

R 1-10 W25  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 01:10.
R 1-10 W25 RED ball on WHITE24.
R 1-10 W24  Lee, Zac pass incomplete to Cotton, Ben.
R 2-10 W24 Lee, Zac pass complete to Cotton, Ben for 24 yards to the WHITEO, 1ST DOWN RED, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:57.

Henery, Alex kick attempt good.

NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED 14




Henery, Alex kickoff 70 yards to the WHITEO, Asante, Larry return 23 yards to the WHITE23 (Dean, Jase;Grove,
Thomas) .

NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 00:51.

Green, Cody pass incomplete to Bell, Antonio.

Green, Cody pass complete to Brooks, Chris for 7 yards to the WHITE30 (Dean, Jase).

PENALTY WHITE illegal formation declined.

End of half, clock 00:00.

NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED 14




Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
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Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, RED ball on RED30, Henery, Alex kickoff 70 yards to the WHITEO, Bell, Antonio

return 19 yards to the WHITE19 (Amukamara, P.).

0 W19  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 14:54.

0 W19 Washington, L. pass complete to Young, Dreu for 5 yards to the WHITE24 (May, Matthew).

W24  Ward, Lester rush over right tackle for 6 yards to the WHITE30, 1ST DOWN WHITE (O"Hanlon, Matt;Dillard, P.).

W30 Washington, L. pass incomplete to Henry, Will (Dennard, A.).

W30 Washington, L. pass incomplete to Young, Dreu.

W30 Washington, L. pass incomplete to Henry, Will (Dennard, A.).

W30 Maher, Brett punt 38 yards to the RED32, Marlowe, Tim return O yards to the RED32, fumble by Marlowe, Tim
recovered by RED Marlowe, Tim at RED32, Marlowe, Tim for 9 yards to the RED41 (Gomes, Dejon).

——————————————— 5 plays, 11 yards, TOP 01:41 -----—-——-————-
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R 1-10 R41  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 13:13, RED ball on RED41.

R 1-10 R41 Lee, Zac pass complete to Holt, Menelik for 16 yards to the WHITE43, 1ST DOWN RED (Asante, Larry;Hagg,
Eric).

R 1-10 W43 Lee, Zac pass complete to Cotton, Ben for 3 yards to the WHITE40 (Whaley, Alonzo).

R 2-7 W40 Lee, Zac pass complete to Cammack, Wes for 40 yards to the WHITEO, 1ST DOWN RED, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:54.

Henery, Alex kick attempt good.

NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED 21

——————————————— 3 plays, 59 yards, TOP 01:19 -----—-——-————-

Henery, Alex kickoff 69 yards to the WHITELl, Bell, Antonio return 27 yards to the WHITE28 (Amukamara, P.).

0 W28  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 11:47.
0 W28  Jones, Austin rush over left end for 4 yards to the WHITE32 (Osborne, C.).

W32  Jones, Austin rush for 4 yards to the WHITE36 (Asante, Larry).

W36  Jones, Austin rush for 5 yards to the WHITE41, 1ST DOWN WHITE (Fahie, Tyrone).
Washington, L. rush over left end for 1 yard to the WHITE42 (Yancy, William).
W42  Washington, L. pass complete to Jones, Austin for 2 yards to the WHITE44.
W44 Washington, L. sacked for loss of 7 yards to the WHITE37 (TEAM).
W37  PENALTY WHITE false start declined.
W37  Maher, Brett punt 49 yards to the RED14, Marlowe, Tim return 12 yards to the RED26.
——————————————— 6 plays, 9 yards, TOP 04:06 ---------—-——--
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R26 ~ NEBRASKA RED drive start at 07:41.

R26  PENALTY RED offside (Glassman, Dan) 10 yards to the RED16.

R16 1st and 10.

R16  Okafor, Collins rush up middle for 6 yards to the RED22 (Compton, Will).

R22  Green, Cody pass incomplete to Hyland, KC (Gomes, Dejon), PENALTY RED illegal shift declined.

R22  Green, Cody pass incomplete to McClure, M..

R22  Henery, Alex punt 43 yards to the WHITE35, Bell, Antonio return 14 yards to the WHITE49, PENALTY WHITE
illegal block 10 yards to the WHITE39, 1st and 10, WHITE ball on WHITE39.

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 01:17 -------——-—-——-
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1-10 W39  WHITE ball on WHITE39.

1-10 W39  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 06:24.

1-10 W39  Ward, Lester rush for 3 yards to the WHITE42 (Dillard, P.).

2-7 W42  Ward, Lester rush for 4 yards to the WHITE46 (Grove, Thomas).

3-3 W46  Ward, Lester rush for no gain to the WHITE46 (Grove, Thomas;Dillard, P.).

4-3 W46  Maher, Brett punt 40 yards to the RED14, Marlowe, Tim return 16 yards to the RED30 (Whaley, Alonzo).
——————————————— 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:32 ---—-——-—mmuu—o

1-10 R30 NEBRASKA RED drive start at 03:52.

1-10 R30  Green, Cody pass complete to McClure, M. for 9 yards to the RED39 (Blue, Anthony).

2-1 R39 Okafor, Collins rush for 4 yards to the RED43, 1ST DOWN RED.

1-10 R43  Okafor, Collins rush for 6 yards to the RED49 (Cassidy, Austin).

2-4 R49 Green, Cody pass complete to Martin, Jay for 12 yards to the WHITE39, 1ST DOWN RED.

1-10 W39  Green, Cody pass complete to Hyland, KC for 8 yards to the WHITE31 (Blue, Anthony).

2-2 W31 Okafor, Collins rush over right end for 4 yards to the WHITE27, 1ST DOWN RED (Klingelhoefer).
1-10 W27  Green, Cody pass complete to McClure, M. for 13 yards to the WHITE14, 1ST DOWN RED (Holt, Matt).
1-10 W14  Green, Cody sacked for loss of 9 yards to the WHITE23 (Molek, Josh).
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NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED 21




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

R 2-19 W23  Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.

R 2-19 W23  Green, Cody pass incomplete to Hyland, KC (Whaley, Alonzo).
R 3-19 W23  Green, Cody pass incomplete to Hyland, KC.

R 4-19 W23  Henery, Alex field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 14:40.

NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED 24

——————————————— 11 plays, 47 yards, TOP 04:12 --—--—-————-——-

Henery, Alex kickoff 66 yards to the WHITE4, Bell, Antonio return 17 yards to the WHITE21 (Martin, Jay),
PENALTY WHITE illegal block declined.

W 1-10 W21  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 14:30.

W 1-10 W21  Jones, Austin rush for 1 yard to the WHITE22 (Crick, Jared).

W 2-9 W22 Washington, L. pass complete to Osborne, S. for no gain to the WHITE22 (Dennard, A.).

W 3-9 W22 Washington, L. rush up middle for 5 yards to the WHITE27 (Grove, Thomas).

W 4-4 W27 Damkroger, J. punt 53 yards to the RED20, Marlowe, Tim return 21 yards to the RED41 (Asante, Larry), PENALTY RED

illegal block declined.
——————————————— 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 02:23 -----——-—-——-—-

1-10 R41  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 12:07.

1-10 R41  Green, Cody pass complete to Mendoza, Marcus for 11 yards to the WHITE48, 1ST DOWN RED (Blatchford, J.).
1-10 W48  Okafor, Collins rush over right end for 8 yards to the WHITE40 (Compton, Will).

2-2 W40  Okafor, Collins rush over left end for 3 yards to the WHITE37, 1ST DOWN RED (Steinkuhler, B.;Klingelhoefer).
1-10 W37  Okafor, Collins rush for 4 yards to the WHITE33 (Blatchford, J.).

2-6 W33 Okafor, Collins rush for 33 yards to the WHITEO, 1ST DOWN RED, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:50.

Henery, Alex kick attempt good.

NEBRASKA WHITE 10, NEBRASKA RED 31

——————————————— 5 plays, 59 yards, TOP 02:17 -------——-————-

Henery, Alex kickoff 70 yards to the WHITEO, Bell, Antonio return 21 yards to the WHITE21 (Smith,
P.J.;Martin, Jay).

W 1-10 W21  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 09:44.

W 1-10 W21  Ward, Lester rush up middle for 14 yards to the WHITE35, 1ST DOWN WHITE (Ebke, Jim;Dean, Jase).

W 1-10 W35 Ward, Lester rush up middle for 3 yards to the WHITE38 (Ebke, Jim).

W 2-7 W38 Washington, L. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the WHITE29 (Dean, Jase).

W 3-16 W29 Washington, L. pass complete to Reed, Kyler for 71 yards to the REDO, 1ST DOWN WHITE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:28.

Kunalic, Adi kick attempt good.

NEBRASKA WHITE 17, NEBRASKA RED 31

——————————————— 4 plays, 79 yards, TOP 02:16 -------------—-

Kunalic, Adi kickoff 61 yards to the RED9, Amukamara, P. return 15 yards to the RED24 (Asante, Larry).
R 1-10 R24  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 07:20.
R 1-10 R24  Wallace, J. rush up middle for 2 yards to the RED26 (Blatchford, J.;Fisher, Sean).
R 2-8 R26 Green, Cody pass complete to Legate, Tyler for 9 yards to the RED35, 1ST DOWN RED (Blatchford, J.).
R 1-10 R35 Wallace, J. rush over left tackle for 4 yards to the RED39 (Steinkuhler, B.).
R 2-6 R39 Green, Cody pass complete to McClure, M. for 12 yards to the WHITE49, 1ST DOWN RED (Fisher, Sean).
R 1-10 W49  Okafor, Collins rush over right tackle for no gain to the WHITE49 (Steinkuhler, B.).
R 2-10 W49  Green, Cody pass incomplete to McClure, M..
R 3-10 W49  Green, Cody sacked for loss of 6 yards to the RED45 (Klingelhoefer).
R 4-16 R45 Henery, Alex punt 28 yards to the WHITE27, downed.
——————————————— 7 plays, 21 yards, TOP 04:03 ------—-—=-—-—=

W 1-10 W27  NEBRASKA WHITE drive start at 03:17.
W 1-10 W27  Jones, Austin rush over left end for 2 yards to the WHITE29 (Osborne, C.).
W 2-8 W29 Washington, L. pass incomplete to Osborne, S..
W 3-8 W29 Washington, L. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the WHITE25 (McDermott, Con.).
W 4-12 W25 Damkroger, J. punt 42 yards to the RED33, Marlowe, Tim return 38 yards to the WHITE29 (Blue, Anthony).
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 02:04 -------—--—-——-

0 W29  NEBRASKA RED drive start at 01:13.
0 W29  Okafor, Collins rush over left end for 10 yards to the WHITE19, 1ST DOWN RED (Blue, Anthony).
0 W19  Okafor, Collins rush up middle for 1 yard to the WHITE18 (Anderson, Kenny).
W18 Wallace, J. rush over left end for 1 yard to the WHITE17 (Steinkuhler, B.).
W17  End of game, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 3 plays, 12 yards, TOP 01:13 -----———-----—

NEBRASKA WHITE 17, NEBRASKA RED 31






